GB 0154 1978/64

Northamptonshire Record Office

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National
Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 21798

A

The National Archives



2/1
2/2
2/3
3/1-2

6/1-3

T/1=2

H. M. C.

NORTHAMPTCHSHIRE RECORD OFFICE 21748%
! HAT?'}HMBEEG!ITEI

] ARCHIVES
- = JUL 1978 “BRIGSTOCK B

UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

Accession 1978/64

MINISTER
Rev. John Smith: diary of texts preached by 1796-c.1800
various ministers
Rev. R. Pickering: diary 1802-1829
Rev. R, Pickering: copy of sermon 1823
Rev. R. Pickering: memoirs 1837

Rev. G. Hillyard: circular appeal for Indepen-  1844-1845
dent church at Merthyr Tydfil 1844; letter
from Rev. G. Hillyard declining pastorate 1845

Rev. T. Lord: letter of ipvitation to pastorate 1845

Rev, T. Lord: book of miscellaneous sermons 1859
containing sermon by Rev. Lord on the death of
Sir Arthur De Capell Broke

Rev. John Rippon: part of a sermon preached on 1902
the oceasion of the first using of the pulpit

bible; letter from Rev, T. Islip concerning

Rev. J. Lynch; letter from IMr, T. Collyer about

Rev. J. Lynch

Rev. G. Marshall: letters accepting pastorate 1911
For details of ministers stipend 1912-1959
see 26
REGISTERS
Baptism certificate counterfoils 1954-1960
REGULAR SERVICES
Communion attendance register 1899-1953

Communion attendance register 1953-1970




11
12
13
14/1-3

15

16
17
18

19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28

NORTHAMPTCNSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

BRIGSTOCK
UNITED REFCRMED CHURCH

DEACONS AND OTHER CHURCH OFFICERS

Deacons minute book 1953-1973
Letter appointing trustees 1824

List of church officers ¢. early 20th.cent
Letters from George Viccars, senior deacon, 1916-1918

to Rev. G. Marshall

CHURCH AFFAIRS

Church book 1875=1946
Contains: minutes of church meeting appointing

new trustees 1875; history of the church 1703-

1836 (compiled 1946 by Rev. G. Marshall)

Church meetings minute book 1891-1903
Church meetings minute book 1903-1917
Church meetings minute book | 1918-1949
Church meetings minute book 1949-1963
Chapel account book 1813-1841 1813-18411

At back: seat rents 1832-1841; subscriptions
for enlargement of meeting house 1815-1816;
enlargement of vestry account 1819-1825;
agreement for transfer of rent for house to
Fary Beale from Hr. Collyer 1825

Chapel account book 1886-1896 1886-1952

At back: Sunday School accounts 1896-1952

Chapel account book 1899-1911
Chapel account book 1912-1938
Communion account book 1823-1867 +
Communion account book ’ 1839-186T7
Schedules for ministerial stipend 1912-1959
letter from Mr., A.E. Elliott, church organist 1937

on his retirement

lMiscellaneous correspondence 1818-1898

s



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
%6
3T
38
29

40/1-2

42
43

44
45
46

47
48

IICRTHAMPTCIGHIRE RECCRD OFFICE

BRIGSTOCK
UNITED REFCRMED CHURCH

CHURCH AFFAIRS
(cont.)
Notice book
Notice book
Hotice book
Notice book
Notice book
Notice book
llotice book
Hotice book
Hotice book
llotice book

Notice book

1896-1899
1905-1910
1911-1918
1918-1927
1927-1936
1936-1945
1946-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1956-1957
1957-1958

PARTICULAR CHURCH BUILDINGS AND FRCPERTIES

Chureh building and site

Request for money to erect a meeting house

Heguest for registration as a place of worship

1798; notice of registration 1799

Inland Revenue: land valuation papers

Correspondence with Congregational Insurance
Company

Correspondence about purchase of land from
¥Kettering Co-operative Society

Correspondence with solicitors about deeds

Details of loan from Association of Congrega-
tional churches

Correspondence about heating system

Bundle of receipts
i

1798
1798-1799

1914
1928

1931

1935
1938

1961-1962
1915-40



NORTHANMPTONSHIRE RECORD CFFICE

~ BRIGSTOCK
UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

PARTICULAR BUILDINGS AND FROPERTIES
(cont.)

Church buildingz and site (cont.)

49 Flan of wvestibule 1938

50/1-2 Plans of proposed new sanitary accommodation €.1921-1930

51/1=5 Plans of chapel and boilerhouse 1922,1931, 1922-1931
and estimates of work
llanse

52 Estimate and receipt for repairs 1922; receipt 1922-1929
1929 '

53 Correspondence about repairs to manse floor 1956

54 Agreement for tenancy of manse between trustees 1962

and Hubert Gates

School buildings

55 Correspondence with Board of Customs and Excise 1917-1923
1917; receipt for entertainments duty 1923

CHURCH ORGANISATIONS AND CHARITIES

Sunday School

56 Teachers meetings minute book g 1882-1929

5T Account book 1804-1895

58 Notes from teachers conference held at Ring- 1874
stead

Womens Guild

59 Account book 1951-1971
Includes: accounts 1951-1953; list of members
1954; income from faith teas 1952-1959; members
subscriptions and expenditure 1960-1971



NORTHAMPTONSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

~ BRIGSTOCK
UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

CHURCH AND WIDER ASSOCIATIONS

Local Associations

60 Correspondence with Northamptonshire Congre- 1930-1942
gational Association

MISCELLANEQUS
61/1-2 Sermons: 1785; n.d. ¢. 19th. cent. 1785-c. 19th.cer
62 Will of Elizabeth Pinder of Brigstock 1752
63 Will of Daniel Beeby of Brigstock, mason 1801
64 Manor of Brigstock copy of court roll; 1816

Admission of Sarah Beeby under the will of her
husband William to copyhold messuage with yard
garden and outhouses in Brigstock

April, 1978.



