# Northamptonshire Record Office

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 21798



H. M. C.
21798
NATIONAL REGISTER
OF
ARCHIVES

-- JUL 1978

BRIGSTOCK UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

### Accession 1978/64

#### MINISTER

1	Rev. John Smith: diary of texts preached by various ministers	1796-c.1800
2/1	Rev. R. Pickering: diary	1802-1829
2/2	Rev. R. Pickering: copy of sermon	1823
2/3	Rev. R. Pickering: memoirs	1837
3/1-2	Rev. G. Hillyard: circular appeal for Independent church at Merthyr Tydfil 1844; letter from Rev. G. Hillyard declining pastorate 1845	1844-1845
4	Rev. T. Lord: letter of invitation to pastorate	1845
5	Rev. T. Lord: book of miscellaneous sermons containing sermon by Rev. Lord on the death of Sir Arthur De Capell Broke	1859
6/1-3	Rev. John Rippon: part of a sermon preached on the occasion of the first using of the pulpit bible; letter from Rev. T. Islip concerning Rev. J. Lynch; letter from Mr. T. Collyer about Rev. J. Lynch	1902
7/1-2	Rev. G. Marshall: letters accepting pastorate	1911
	For details of ministers stipend 1912-1959 see 26	
82	REGISTERS	
8	Baptism certificate counterfoils	1954-1960
	REGULAR SERVICES	
9	Communion attendance register	1899-1953
10	Communion attendance register	1953-1970

# BRIGSTOCK UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

### DEACONS AND OTHER CHURCH OFFICERS

	THE VALLEY OF THE PARTY OF THE	
11	Deacons minute book	1953-1973
12	Letter appointing trustees	1824
13	List of church officers	c. early 20th.cent
14/1-3	Letters from George Viccars, senior deacon, to Rev. G. Marshall	1916–1918
	CHURCH AFFAIRS	7.
15	Church book Contains: minutes of church meeting appointing new trustees 1875; history of the church 1703- 1836 (compiled 1946 by Rev. G. Marshall)	1875-1946
16	Church meetings minute book	1891-1903
17	Church meetings minute book	1903-1917
18	Church meetings minute book	1918-1949
19	Church meetings minute book	1949-1963
20	Chapel account book 1813-1841 At back: seat rents 1832-1841; subscriptions for enlargement of meeting house 1815-1816; enlargement of vestry account 1819-1825; agreement for transfer of rent for house to Mary Beale from Mr. Collyer 1825	1813-1841
21	Chapel account book 1886-1896 At back: Sunday School accounts 1896-1952	1886-1952
22	Chapel account book	1899-1911
23	Chapel account book	1912-1938
24	Communion account book	1823-1867
25	Communion account book	1839-1867
26	Schedules for ministerial stipend	1912-1959
27	Letter from Mr. A.E. Elliott, church organist on his retirement	1937
28	Miscellaneous correspondence	1818-1898

# BRIGSTOCK UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

### CHURCH AFFAIRS

(cont.)

29	Notice book		1896-1899
30	Notice book		1905-1910
31	Notice book		1911-1918
32	Notice book		1918-1927
33	Notice book		1927-1936
34	Notice book		1936-1945
35	Notice book	9	1946-1953
36	Notice book		1953-1954
37	Notice book		1954-1955
38	Notice book		1956-1957
39	Notice book		1957-1958

# PARTICULAR CHURCH BUILDINGS AND PROPERTIES

### Church building and site

40/1-2	Request for money to erect a meeting house	1798
41	Request for registration as a place of worship 1798; notice of registration 1799	1798-1799
42	Inland Revenue: land valuation papers	1914
43	Correspondence with Congregational Insurance Company	1928
44	Correspondence about purchase of land from Kettering Co-operative Society	1931
45	Correspondence with solicitors about deeds	1935
46	Details of loan from Association of Congregational churches	1938
47	Correspondence about heating system	1961-1962
48	Bundle of receipts	1915-40

BRIGSTOCK UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

### PARTICULAR BUILDINGS AND PROPERTIES

(cont.)

# Church building and site (cont.)

49	Plan of vestibule	1938
50/1-2	Plans of proposed new sanitary accommodation	c.1921-1930
51/1-5	Plans of chapel and boilerhouse 1922,1931, and estimates of work	1922-1931
	Manse	
52	Estimate and receipt for repairs 1922; receipt 1929	1922-1929
53	Correspondence about repairs to manse floor	1956
54	Agreement for tenancy of manse between trustees and Hubert Gates	1962
	School buildings	
55	Correspondence with Board of Customs and Excise 1917; receipt for entertainments duty 1923	1917-1923
	CHURCH ORGANISATIONS AND CHARITIES	25
	Sunday School	10
56	Teachers meetings minute book	1882-1929
57	Account book	1804-1895
58	Notes from teachers conference held at Ring- stead	1874
	Womens Guild	
59	Account book Includes: accounts 1951-1953; list of members 1954; income from faith teas 1952-1959; members subscriptions and expenditure 1960-1971	1951-1971

# BRIGSTOCK UNITED REFORMED CHURCH

#### CHURCH AND WIDER ASSOCIATIONS

Local	Association

60 Correspondence with Northamptonshire Congregational Association 1930-1942

#### MISCELLANEOUS

61/1-	-2 Sermons: 1785; n.d. c. 19th. cent.	1785-c.	19th.ce
62	Will of Elizabeth Pinder of Brigstock	1752	
63	Will of Daniel Beeby of Brigstock, mason	1801	
64	Manor of Brigstock copy of court roll; Admission of Sarah Beeby under the will of her husband William to copyhold messuage with yard garden and outhouses in Brigstock	1816	

April, 1978.